35
ISSN 1392-1320  MATERIALS SCIENCE (MEDŽIAGOTYRA).  Vol. 31,  No. 1.  2025
Evolution of Carbides in GCr15 Bearing Steel during the Quenching Process
Yujun LI , Jinzhao GUAN, Ming LIN
School of Materials Science and Engineering, Jiujiang University, Jiujiang 332005, Jiangxi, China
Received 8 April 2024; accepted 9 August 2024
The evolution of carbides and the hardness of GCr15 bearing steel specimens during the quenching process were

furnace (KSL-1000X) for austenitizing and then subjected
to quenching. The progress of each quenching process is
described as follows. The specimen was heated at a certain
heating rate to the austenitizing temperature, held for some
time, and then quickly taken out for oil quenching to room
temperature. The detailed quenching parameters are present
in Table 2.
Table 2. Quenching parameters of the GCr15 bearing steel
Specimen
Heating rate,
℃/min
Austenitizing
temperature, ℃
Austenitizing
time, min
V6T840H0 6 840 0
V6T840H5 6 840 5
V6T840H10 6 840 10
V6T840H15 6 840 15
V6T840H20 6 840 20
V6T840H25 6 840 25
V6T810H20 6 810 20
V6T870H20 6 870 20
V6T900H20 6 900 20
V6T930H20 6 930 20
V2T840H20 2 840 20
V4T840H20 4 840 20
V8T840H20 8 840 20
For microstructural investigation, all the specimens